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1981 Assembly Bill 750 Date published: April 26, 1982

CHAPTER 224 , Laws of 1981

AN ACT torepeal and recreate 457.06 (3) and 458.06 (2) of the statutes; and to amend
laws of 1979, chapter 292, section 18 (1), relating to licensing of barbers and
cosmetologists.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as

Jollows: :

SECTION 1. 457.06 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 20, laws of 1981, is
repealed and recreated to read:

457.06 (3) Examinations of applicants for master barber licenses shall consist of writ-
ten tests and practical demonstrations requiring subjects to demonstrate minimum com-
petency in services and subjects substantially related to public health and safety.

SECTION 2. 458.06 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 20, laws of 1981, is
repealed and recreated to read:
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458.06 (2) The examination of applicants for manager’s, operator’s, manicurist’s, in-
structor’s and electrologist’s licenses shall include tests requiring applicants to demon-
strate minimum competency in services and subjects substantially related to public health
and safety.

SECTION 3. Laws of 1979, chapter 292, section 18 (1) is amended to read:

(Laws of 1979, chapter 292) Section 18 (1) Any person who holds a journeyman’s
barber license issued under section 158.10 of the statutes on the effective date of this act
may continue to engage in the practice of barbering in this state within the terms of the
license for one year after the effective date of this act, regardless of the date of expiration
of the license. Any person who helds held a journeyman’s barber license on the-effective
date-of-this-act May 14, 1980, may take aay the master barber’s examination adminis-
tered by the examining board within-one vear after the effective date-of this-act on or after
May 14, 1980, and until May 14, 1983. If, after ene-yearfrom-the-effective-date-of this-act
May 14, 1983, a person holding a journeyman barber’s license has not successfully com-
pleted the master barber’s examination, the license held shall expire.




